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Space Occupancy Classification

Classification
Area Per Occupant.
Per FBC T1004.1.1

Area per
Occupant Per
FFPC 7.3.1.2

Occupancy Gross or
Net Proposed Occupancy

Accessory Storage, Mech, Elec & Comm. 300 SF 300 SF Gross

Agricultural building 300 SF Gross

Aircraft Hangars 500 SF Gross

Airport Terminals - Baggage Claim 20 SF Gross

Airport Terminals - Baggage Handling 300 SF Gross

Airport Terminals - Concourse 100 SF Gross

Airport Terminals - Waiting Areas 15 SF Gross

Assembly - Gaming Floors (keno, slots, etc.) 11 SF Gross

Assembly with fixed seats

Assembly without fixed seats - Concentrated 7 SF 7 SF Net

Assembly without fixed seats - Standing
Space

5 SF Net

Assembly without fixed seats -
Unconcentrated

15 SF 15 SF Net

Business areas 100 SF 100 SF Gross

Educational - Classroom area 20 SF Net

Educational - Shops and other Vocational 50 SF Net

Excercise Rooms 50 SF Gross

Excercise Rooms with Equipment 50 SF 50 SF Gross

Excercise Rooms without Equipment 15 SF 15 SF Gross

Institutional (Sleeping) 120 SF 120 SF Gross

Kitchens, commerical 200 SF 100 SF Gross

Library - Reading rooms 50 SF Net

Library - Stack area 100 SF Gross

Locker Rooms 50 SF 50 SF Gross

Mercantile 60 SF 30 SF

Parking 200 SF Gross 200 SF

Pool (Deck) 30 SF 30 SF Net

Pool (Wet) 50 SF 50 SF Net

Residential 200 SF 200 SF Gross

Stage 15 SF Net

Storage, stock, shipping areas 300 SF Gross 300 SF

1.  BUILDING SUMMARY

Building Summary Category FBC FFPC

LEVEL OF WORK NEW CONSTRUCTION --

NUMBER OF LEVELS 3 3

OVERALL SF:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE II-B --

BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED YES YES

OCCUPANCY [FBC CHPT. 4/FFPC CHPT. 6] OPEN AIR PARKING GARAGE OPEN PARKING STRUCTURES

1. MAJOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (PER FBC T601)

BLDG ELEMENT

BLDG CCRC (ZONE A & B)

PROPOSED RATING ASSEMBLY (UL)FBC FFPC

a.  PRIMARY STRUCTURE FRAME (BEAMS, GIRDERS, COLUMNS,
TRUSS)

0 8.2.1.2 0

b.  BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) 0 8.2.1.2 0

c.  BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) 0 8.2.1.2 0

d.  NON BEARING WALLS/PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR) 0 8.2.1.2 0

e.  NON BEARING WALLS/PARTITIONS (INTERIOR) 0 8.2.1.2 0

f.  FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (AND SECONDARY MEMBERS) 0 8.2.1.2 0

g. ROOF CONSTRUCTION (AND SECONDARY MEMBERS) 0 8.2.1.2 0

2. EXTERIOR WALLS, LOAD BEARING (PER FBC T602 & FFPC CHAPT. 8.2.1.2)

2.1 MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY:  FBC - I-2 & FFPC - xxxx

2.2 EXTERIOR WALLS (LOAD BEARING)

n) ASSEMBLYb) AREA

ALLOWED PROPOSED

a) DIST. TO
PROPERTY

LINE

c)
RATING

PER FBC
d) RATING
PER FFPC

f)
PROPOSED

RATING
g)

ASSEMBLY
h)

PROTECTION i) % OPEN j) AREA [b * i]
k)

PROTECTION l) % OPEN
m)  AREA [b

*l]

NORTH 39'-10" 0 HR 0 HR

EAST 17'-0" 0 HR 0 HR

SOUTH 10'-0" 0 HR 0 HR

WEST 1'-4" 1 HR 2HR

3.2 INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY

USE
SEPERATION PER FBC

T508.2.5 SEPERATION PER FFPC PROPOSED SEPERATION

a)I . T ROOM 0 0

b)ELECTRICAL ROOM 0 0

c)FIRE ROOM 0 0

d)

e)

f)

g)

h)

2.1 MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCCUPANCY TYPE  FBC FBC REF. FFPC  FFPC REF.  PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 400 FT 1017.2 400 FT T42.2.6 SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN

2.2 COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

Key Name OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF. FFPC FFPC REF. PROPOSED

1 STORAGE S-2 100 FT 1006.2.1 100 FT T 42.2.5 SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN

2.4 EGRESS WIDTH LEVEL

 OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF.  FFPC FFPC REF. PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 0.2"/ Occup. 1005.3.2 0.2"/ Occup. 7.3.3.1 SEE LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

2.5 EGRESS (WIDTH)

OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF. FFPC FFPC REF. PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 0.3"/ Occup. 1005.3.1 0.3"/ Occup. 7.3.3.1 SEE LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

2.7 MIN. OPENING WIDTH

 OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC  FBC REF. FFPC FFPC REF.  PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 32" 1010.1 &
1022.2

32" 7.2.1.2.3.2 SEE LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

2.8 MAX. OPENING WIDTH

 OCCUPANCY TPYE FBC  FBC REF. FFPC FFPC REF.  PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 48" 1010.1.1 7.2.1.2 SEE LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

2.9 MIN. STAIR WIDTH

 OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF.  FFPC FFPC REF.  PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 44" 1009.3 &
1011.2

44" 7.2.2.2.1.2

F. FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS - NFPA 10, TABLE E.3.4, PG. 10-40

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER IS 75 FEET, SEE LIFESAFETY PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

HAZARD TYPE CLASS A RATING TOTAL AREA (IN SF.)

NO. OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

 REQ'D (AREA / AREA PER
EXTIN.) PROVIDED

GROUND LEVEL ORDINARY
HZD-10A

34895 SF 34,895/11250=4 SEE LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

SECOND LEVEL ORDINARY
HZD-10A

34735 SF 34735/11250=4 SEE LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

THIRD LEVEL ORDINARY
HZD-10A

34735 SF 34735/11250=4 SEE LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

ROOF LEVEL ORDINARY
HZD-10A

20765 SF 20765/11250=2 SEE LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

3.3 EGRESS / LIFESAFETY SEPERATIONS

PER FBC REQ. RATING FBC

PROTECTION OF
OPENINGS PER 715.4

(IN HRS.) PER FFPC REQ. RATING FFPC
PROTECTION OF

OPENINGS PER FFPC PROPOSED RATING

FIRE WALL 2HR

SHAFT ENCLOSURE 2HR

1.  FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 
2.  FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 
3.  FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE 
4.  FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE 
5.  FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATON CODE
6.  FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE
7.  FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE
8.  NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
9.  FIRE SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS
10.  FIRE ALARM REQUIREMENTS
11.  FIRE UNDERGROUND REQUIREMENTS
12.  FIRE PUMP REQUIREMENTS
13. STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
14. STANDARD FOR PARKING STRUCTURES

PREVAILING CODES & STANDARDSA.

(FBC)        7TH EDITION
(FPC)        7TH EDITION
(FMC)        7TH EDITION
(FFGC)      7TH EDITION
(FECC)      7TH EDITION
(FAC)        7TH EDITION
(FFPC)      7TH EDITION
(NEC)        2020 EDITION
(NFPA 13) 2016 EDITION
(NFPA 72) 2016 EDITION
(NFPA 24) 2016 EDITION
(NFPA 20) 2016 EDITION
(NFPA 10) 2018 EDITION
(NFPA 88A) 2019 EDITION

AREA CALCULATIONS                            GROSS SQ. FT                   OCCUPANCY

Ground Level                                                     34,399                          34,399 / 200 Gross = 172                                                                                                                                            
Second Level                                                     34,239                          34,239 / 200 Gross = 172
Third Level                                                         34,239                          34,239 / 200 Gross = 172
Roof Level                                                          20,269                          20,269 / 200 Gross = 102

TOTAL                                                               123,146                         621  OCCUPANTS

TABLE 406.5.4OPEN PARKING GARAGES AREA AND HEIGHT

TYPE II-B ALLOWABLE PROVIDED

AREA PER TIER 50,000 SF 34,399 SF

HEIGH IN TIERS (RAMP
ACCESS)

8 TIERS 4 TIERS

C. BUILDING  HEIGHT CALCULATIONS FBC 504.3 & 504.4

BLDG

CONSTRUCTION
TYPES OCCUPANCY

ALLOWED HT.
(STORIES)

ALLOWED HT.
(FEET)

PROPOSED HT. (FEET)
FBC COMMENTSFBC FFPC FBC FFPC  FBC FFPC

PROPOSED HT.
(STORIES) FBC  FFPC

PARKING GARAGE II-B S-2 4 3 75'-0" 47'-10"

2.3 DEAD END CORRIDOR

OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF. FFPC  FFPC REF. PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 50 FT 1020.4 100 FT T 42.2.5 SEE LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

2.6 MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH

OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC FBC REF. FFPC  FFPC REF. PROPOSED

STORAGE S-2 44 1005.1&1020.2 36"/44" 7.3.4.1 & 42.2 SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN

OPENNESS REQUIREMENT CALCULATIONS FBC 406.5.2

PERIMETER OF PARKING GARAGE
(2) SIDES @ 274' = 548'
(2) SIDES @ 124' = 248'
TOTAL                  = 796'

WALL AREA
EACH LEVEL = 792'x11' = 8,756 sq. ft./level
OPENING SQUARE FOOTAGE LEVELS Ground, 2nd and 3rd Level

                                                                          60% OPENNESS REDUCTION 
                                                                          PERFORATED METAL PANEL 
                                                                          (2ND AND THIRD LEVELS)  

EAST ELEVATION =     Ground    520 S.F.      520 S.F.
                                       2nd          467 S.F.      168 S.F.
                                       3rd           374 S.F.      149  S.F.
WEST ELEVATION =    Ground        0 S.F.
                                       2nd              0 S.F.
                                       3rd               0 S.F. 
NORTH ELEVATION = Ground   2115 S.F.      2115 S.F.
                                       2nd        1380 S.F.      552 S.F.
                                       3rd         1380 S.F.     552 S.F.
SOUTH ELEVATION = Ground   1100 S.F       1100 S.F 
                                       2nd        1371 S.F.       548 S.F.
                                       3rd         1252 S.F.      500 S.F.  
TOTAL                                      = 9,959 S.F.      6113 S.F

SUMMARY  
TOTAL WALL AREA/LEVEL  8,756 S.F.          
OPEN AREA/LEVEL              2037 S.F.       
OPEN AREA                           23.26%              
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City of Naples

1st Avenue S.
Public Parking
Garage

A1.01

GROUND FLOOR

2204.01

--

June/2022

Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"A1.01 A2.011/

11 GROUND LEVEL
PARKING COUNT

LEVEL TOTAL 
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ROOF LEVEL 
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City of Naples

1st Avenue S.
Public Parking
Garage

A1.05

Ground Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan

2204.01

01-12-2023

June/2022

Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"A1.05 A2.011/

11 Ground Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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City of Naples

1st Avenue S.
Public Parking
Garage

A1.06

Second Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan

2204.01

01-12-2023

June/2022

Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"A1.06 A2.011/

1 Second Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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City of Naples

1st Avenue S.
Public Parking
Garage

A1.07

Third Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan

2204.01

01-12-2023

June/2022

Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"A1.07 A2.011/

1 Third Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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City of Naples

1st Avenue S.
Public Parking
Garage

A1.08

Roof Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan

2204.01

01-12-2023

June/2022

Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"A1.08 A2.011/

1 Roof Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A1.021/

4 DTL VERTICAL AWNING WALL RAIN SCREEN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A3.141/

8 DTL FACSIA @ ROOF & ALUM PANEL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A1.021/

10 PERFORATED METAL PANEL REVEAL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A3.142/

7 DTL RAIN SCREEN PANEL TO ROOF & WALL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A3.142/

11 DTL RAINSCREEN CANTED ROOF EDGE @ STAIR  A
1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A3.131/

5 DTL RAIN SCREEN CANTED EDGE @ LOWER CANOPY

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A4.013/

6 Stair B  Panel Plan Dtl.

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A4.013/

2 Stair B  Second Level Enlarged Plan
1 1/2" = 1'-0"A5.10 A4.013/

9 Stair B  Ground Level Enlarged Plan - Callout 1
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3/4" = 1'-0"A5.11 A3.113/

1 Alum. Canopy Section Typ.
3" = 1'-0"A5.11 A5.111/

2 Prefabricated Alum. Canopy Detail
3" = 1'-0"A5.11 A5.111/

3 Canopy Hanger Detail

3/4" = 1'-0"A5.11 A4.011/

4 Section @ Stair A Landing
3" = 1'-0"A5.11 A5.114/

5 ACM Panels Termination Detail 1
3" = 1'-0"A5.11 A5.114/

6 ACM Panels Termination Detail 2
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DOORS AND FRAMES SCHEDULE

ROOM DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME
HARDWARE

GROUP

FIRE
RATING
(MIN.)

DETAILS

NOTES Appear In ScheduleMARK FROM TO PNL # MAT'L FINISH WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MAT'L FINISH TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT SIDELIGHT TRANSOM HEAD JAMB SILL

Third Level

301 Elec. Room SGL WD 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F HM F10B 3' - 4" 7' - 4" H1 J1 Yes

302 Elev. Control Room PAIR WD 7' - 0" 7' - 0" F HM F10B 7' - 4" 7' - 4" Yes

Grand total: 2

CURTAIN WALL ELEVATION

3" = 1'-0"A6.01

2 Door Head Detail - H1
3" = 1'-0"A6.01

3 Door Jamb Detail - J1
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1 Isometric View S/W

A9.01

2 Isometric View N/E
A9.01

3 Isometric View N/W

A9.01

4 Isometric View S/E
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Exterior Details
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1 Building Signage - North Elevation
3/8" = 1'-0"SIGN.02 A2.012/

2 Building Signage-East Elevation

3" = 1'-0"SIGN.02

3 Spaces Available Signage
3/32" = 1'-0"SIGN.02 A1.0111/

4 East Elevation Signage

3/32" = 1'-0"SIGN.02 A1.0111/

5 North Elevation Signage
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Ground Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan
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1/16" = 1'-0"CCTV.1 A2.011/

11 Ground Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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Second Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan
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1/16" = 1'-0"CCTV.2 A2.011/

1 Second Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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Third Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan
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1/16" = 1'-0"CCTV.3 A2.011/

1 Third Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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Roof Level - CCTV
Camera Location Plan

2204.01
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Design Development

1/16" = 1'-0"CCTV.4 A2.011/

1 Roof Level - CCTV Camera Location Plan

CAMERA LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND COVERAGE AREA OF EACH 
CAMERA WITH THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR 
TO INSTALLATION.  CAMERA FIELDS OF VIEW SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER WITH THE USE 
OF A HANDHELD VIEWFINDER (CHUGAI VM300 OR EQUIVALENT) TO 
DETERMINE THE BEST LENS AND CAMERA ANGLE.  FINAL CAMERA 
LOCATIONS SHALL BE ABLE TO MOVE UP TO 30 FEET FROM LOCATION 
SHOWN WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST. PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL 
BE GIVEN TO COORDINATION OF CAMERA LOCATIONS RELATIVE TO 
ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND OTHER CAMERA VIEWS. AFTER FINAL 
LOCATION IS DETERMINED AND THE SYSTEM IS IN 
OPERATION,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER FOR EXACT CAMERA ANGLES AND LENS SETTINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

CCTV CAMERA
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